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CITY COUNCILOR BELL   
 

 

ELECTIONS 
 

2 - At-Large City Council Positions (4-year term) are open to be filled this 

election cycle. 

 Interested parties may declare their candidacy for an office in person between June 1 and 

June 7, 2023, at the City Hall with the City Recorder located at 2191 E. 6550 S. between 9:00 

and 5:00 P.M. 

Depending on when this letter finds you, declaration for city council candidacy may have closed. If not, and if you’ve been 

debating declaring, please do so. 

 

CULINARY WATER 
 

 After 50+ years of service, the Bybee tank has been taken offline 

and retired. The first of the two-tank system is online, 

storing/delivering water to the city. The project is scheduled for 

completion this fall.  

 

Please see the cross connection/back-flow survey sent with this 

newsletter. Every so often it is important to know how water is 

being used and where the potential hazards and weaknesses are 

within our water system. Please fill the form out and send back, 

we need a response from each property. If you want additional 

information, please contact me. An electronic copy can be found 

on the city website.   
 

 

100th UDAY CELEBRATION 
 

Hope to see you all at the 100-year anniversary celebration of 

Uday. Liz Minster has done an exceptional job at organizing and 

chairing this year's celebration. Often a thankless job so if you see 

her, pass along your thoughts if you enjoyed uday. Please take 

note of the sponsor list and all the wonderful people it takes to put 

on a celebration like this for us to enjoy each year. Thank you for 

all your time and effort. Please see the city website and facebook 

pages for detailed information of events.  

 

 
 

Thank you,    

                     -Kristi Bell 
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City Contact List 

Mayor 

Gordon Cutler 

(801) 476-0356 or (801) 726-0613 
mayorcutler@uintahcity.com 

 

City Council Members 

Kristi Bell 

(435) 757-2444 
k.bell@uintahcity.com 

 

Michelle Roberts 

(801) 388-0810 

m.roberts@uintahcity.com 
 

Dave Boothe 

(801) 479-4595  

d.boothe@uintahcity.com 

 
Jerry Smith 

(801) 476-7502 or (801) 209-2595  

j.smith@uintahcity.com 

 

 

City Recorder 

Michelle Mortensen 

(801) 479-4130  
m.mortensen@uintahcity.com  
 

Court Clerk 

Christie Blackner 

(801) 479-4130 

c.blackner@uintahcity.com 
 

Public Works/Maintenance 

Jeff Holden 

(801) 388-3558 

j.holden@uintahcity.com 
 

Utility Clerk/Public Works 

Broc Gresham 
(801) 479-4130  

b.gresham@uintahcity.com 
 

Cemetery/Public Works 

Tim Kendell 

(801) 479-4130 

t.kendell@uintahcity.com 

 
 

 

Building Inspector 

Jeff Monroe  

(801) 479-4130 or (801) 395-8288 
 

Park Reservations 

(801) 479-4130 
 

Blue Stakes 

Dial 811, (800) 662-4111 or (801) 208-2100  
Monday-Friday 7am to 5 pm 
 

Animal Control 

Office (801) 399-8244 or emergency (801) 629-8221 

Hours – Monday – Friday 8 am - 5 pm, Saturday 8 am to Noon.  
 

Weber Fire District 

Chief Paul Sullivan  

(801)782-3580 ext. 202 

Fire Marshall David Reed  

(801) 782-3580 ext. 205 
 

Sheriff Dispatch: (801) 629-8221 
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